	00 0-	_	Docket No.	: STIS-0022-	US (PE-17732-AM	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	02-08-20	00 ET			MENT OF COMMERCI	
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar				Pater	nt and Trademark Offic	
Tab settings + + + / / / 0.00 +	10126134		▼		• •	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks: Pie	ase record ane a	ttached origi	inal documen	ts or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		. Name and addr	ess of receiv	/ing party(ies): 2:	
LU-TSANN YANG		Name: SPRING SOFT INC.				
		Address: 2F, 60) PARK AVI	ENUE II	148°	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🔀 No	SCIENCE-BASE	D IND. PAR	K	00 00 01 01 01 00 00 01 00 01	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🛛 Assignment 🛛 M	erger	The (g) - company on a commu				
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: HSINCHU	CITY	State/	Prov.: TAIWAN	
Other		Country: R.O.C. ZIP:				
Execution Date: December 15, 1999		Additional name(s) &	address(es)	ΓY	es 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nbers(s) [.]					
If this document is being filed together wi		e execution date	of the applic	ation is: חם	cember 15-1000	
		B. Patent			cember 13, 1333	
Patent Application No. Filing dat		D. Paterit	10.(3)			
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	Additional numbers	Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: TIMOTHY N. TROP	7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 28,994		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Address: TROP, PRUNER, HU & MILES, P.C.						
8554 KATY FREEWAY, SUITE 100		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		Donceit access	toumher			
City: HOUSTON State/	Prov.: TX	. Deposit accoun	chumber:			
Country: U.S.A. ZIP:		20-1504				
ZIF.						
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	a					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing informatio	on is true and cor	rect and any	vattached coj	oy is a true copy	
Timothy N. Trop	X / ,	PEGA)		January 1	0, 2000	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		2 D	ate	
Total nu	mber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments	, and			
02/07/2000 DHGUYEN 00000138 09480063						
01 FC:581 (40.00 OP)						
			P	ATENT		

· • •

REEL: 010524 FRAME: 0155

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Lu-Tsann YANG Fll-2, No. 495, Chung-Cheng Rd., Hsinchu City, Taiwan

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to SPRING SOFT INC.

Taiwan a corporation of , having a place of business at 2F, 60 Park Avenue II, Science-Based Ind. Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan

and to

a corporation of business at

, having a place of

, respectively, and their respective successors, asigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", a 100 percent undivided interest each in the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MANIPULATING A PHYSICAL INTEGRATED CIRCUIT LAYOUT OF A MULTIPLE-GATE SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Hsinchu, Taiwan

Dec. 15, 1999	<u>Lu-Tsann lang</u> Assignor
Date	Assignor "
Date	Assignor
	h a sì an su
Date	Assignor
Date	Assignor
	PATENT
RECORDED: 01/10/2000	│ REEL: 010524 FRAME

REEL: 010524 FRAME: 0156